-	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 05-13	-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
00	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joshua Anthony Chong Fereydon Abdesaken Peter Osei-Gyimah Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Attached original documents or copy thereof. Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rohm and Haas Company Internal Address:
2-1-6	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19106-2399
となれ	Execution Date: November 13, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) $08/748,750$ Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Clark R. Carpenter Internal Address: Rohm and Haas Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19106-2399	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/: Salid 01 i	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informable original document. Clark R. Carpenter Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date Documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joshua Anthony Chong, 112 Field Terrace, Lansdale,
Pennsylvania 19446, Fereydon Abdesaken, of 269 Westwind Way, Dresher,
Pennsylvania 19025 and Peter Osei-Gyimah, of 141 Hunt Drive, Horsham,
Pennsylvania 19044 (hereafter "Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and
useful improvements in <u>A METHOD FOR PREPARING 3-AMINO SUBSTITUTED</u>
CROTONATES (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor
executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number 08/748,750 and filing date November 14, 1996 of said application when officially known.

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0877 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

11 13 96 Date	JOSHUA ANTHONY CHONG (SEAL)
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	: : SS.
COUNTY OF Managemeny	;
execution of the foregoing instrum of March 1996.	ared before me and acknowledged to me that the ent is an act of free will and deed of this <u>\3</u> day
[SEAL]	gree E Ma Noil
	Notary Public Notarial Seal Grace E. McNell, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 15, 1996 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaria
11/13/96	1. Medener (SEAL)
Date	FEREYDON ABDESAKEN
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	; ; SS.
COUNTY OF hartgament	<u> </u>
Fercusion Obderation personally appearance execution of the foregoing instrum of November , 1996.	ared before me and acknowledged to me that the nent is an act of free will and deed of this <u>13</u> day
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	Notarial Seal Grace E. McNeil, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 15, 1998 Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0878

	PETER OSEI-CYIMAH (SEAL)
	: SS. : ared before me and acknowledged to me that the ent is an act of free will and deed of this 13 day
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	Notarial Seal Grace E. McNeil, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Gemmission Expires Aug. 15, 1998

RECORDED: 05/01/1998